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Steel City® Conduit Systems
Commercial solutions
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ABB Steel City® Conduit Systems 
provides cable protection system
solutions primarily for commercial
construction applications such as
light industrial facilities, office 
buildings, commercial spaces
and residential structures.

Steel City® Conduit Systems brings 
together high quality, market 
leading brands such as T&B® 
Fittings, Steel City® Fittings and 
T&B Liquid-tight Fittings for high 
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Introduction
Steel City® Conduit Systems solutions

—
01 Commercial 
Liquid-tight
—
02 Steel flexible metallic
—
03 Aluminum flex-
ible metallic
—
04 Aluminum "Heavy 
Wall" Flexible Metallic

Commercial liquid-tight

Typical applications
•	 Light industrial and commercial installations
•	 Wet and oily environments
•	 UV resistant for outdoor use

Products:
•	 Conduit:  

CLGE General Purpose Liquid-tight Conduit  
PVC Jacket 
Galvanized Steel Core - 3/8 to 4" trade sizes  
Designed to UL 360 ID/OD Dimensions 
 

Connectors:  
Series LT Steel - Straight, 45° and 90°  
3/8 to 4" trade sizes 
NPT & Metric Threads 
Meets UL 514B, CSA C22.2 No. 18.3

—
01

—
02

Steel flexible metallic 

Typical applications
•	 "Greenfield", universal wiring applications 
•	 Metal Raceway to NEC Article 348
•	 Exposed and concealed locations (348.10)

Products:
•	 Conduit:  

CMSU Flexible Metal Conduit (FMC)  
Non-jacketed, galvanized steel core  
"Reduced wall" gauge  
Helically wound, formed strip  
3/8 to 4" trade sizes  
Meets UL-1, CSA C22.2 No. 56 (See TDS) 

•	 Connectors:  
Series XC Squeeze Clamp Die-Cast Zinc  
Series 200 Squeeze Clamp Steel  
Series 300 Tite-Bite®  
Listed for use with FMC (Flexible Metal Conduit) 
Meets UL 514B, CSA C22.2 No. 18.3
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Aluminum flexible metallic

Typical applications
•	 "Greenfield", universal wiring applications 
•	 Metal Raceway to NEC Article 348
•	 Installations where reduced weight is required

Products
•	 Conduit.  

CMAU Flexible Metal Conduit (FMC)  
Non-jacketed, aluminum core  
"Reduced wall" gauge  
Helically wound, formed strip  
3/8 to 4" trade sizes  
Meets UL-1, CSA C22.2 No. 56 (See TDS) 

•	 Connectors:  
Series XC Squeeze Clamp Die-Cast Zinc  
Series 200 Squeeze Clamp Steel  
Series 300 Tite-Bite®  
Listed for use with FMC (Flexible Metal Conduit) 
Meets UL 514B, CSA C22.2 No. 18.3

—
03

—
04 

Aluminum "heavy wall"  
flexible metallic

Typical applications
•	 Meets CEC C22.1 Section 12-1000 
•	 Intended for use as metal raceway 
•	 Industrial and commercial installations

Products
•	 Conduit:  

CMAC Flexible Metal Conduit (FMC)  
Non-jacketed, aluminum core  
"Heavy wall" gauge  
Helically wound, formed strip  
3/8 to 4" trade sizes  
Meets UL-1, CSA C22.2 No. 56 (See TDS) 

•	 Connectors:  
Series XC Squeeze Clamp Die-Cast Zinc  
Series 200 Squeeze Clamp Steel  
Series 300 Tite-Bite®  
Listed for use with FMC (Flexible Metal Conduit) 
Meets UL 514B, CSA C22.2 No. 18.3

I NTR O D U C TI O N -  S TEEL CIT Y ®  CO N D U IT S Y S TEMS SO LU TI O NS
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General purpose commercial - Liquid-tight flexible metal conduits
Type CLGE- CE Certified

Trade Size Coil Length Specifications

UL CSA
ISO/
BS EN Standard Carton Small Reel Bulk Reel ID Range (Nominal)

Min. Inside 
Bend Radius

Inch mm mm Part No. Ft M Part No. Ft M Part No. Ft M

UL 
Bond 
Wire Inch mm Inch mm

3/8 12 16 CLGES01G-C 100 30 CLGES01G-K 500 150 CLGES01G-L 1,000 300 No 0.484 to 0.505 
(0.493)

12.3 to 12.8 
(12.5)

2.0 51

1/2 16 20 CLGES02G-C 100 30 CLGES02G-K 500 150 CLGES02G-L 1,000 300 No 0.622 to 0.642 
(0.632)

15.8 to 16.3 
(16.0)

2.5 64

3/4 21 25 CLGES03G-C 100 30 CLGES03G-K 500 150 CLGES03G-L 1,000 300 No 0.820 to 0.840 
(0.830)

20.8 to 21.3 
(21.1)

3.0 76

1 27 32 CLGES04G-C 100 30 CLGES04G-J 400 120 --- --- --- No 1.041 to 1.066 
(1.053)

25.4 to 27.1 
(26.8)

4.0 102

1-1/4 35 40 CLGES05G-B 50 15 CLGES05G-E 200 60 --- --- --- No 1.380 to 1.410 
(1.395)

35.1 to 35.8  
(35.5)

4.5 114

1-1/2 41 50 CLGES06G-B 50 15 CLGES06G-D 150 45 --- --- --- No 1.575 to 1.600 
(1.587)

40.0 to 40.6  
(40.3)

5.5 140

2 53 63 CLGES07G-B 50 15 CLGES07G-C 100 30 --- --- --- No 2.020 to 2.045 
(2.032)

51.3 to 51.9  
(51.6)

7.0 178

2-1/2 63 70 CLGES08G-A 25 8 --- --- --- --- --- --- No 2.480 to 2.505 
(2.492)

63.0 to 63.6  
(63.3)

9.5 241

3 78 80 CLGES09G-A 25 8 --- --- --- --- --- --- No 3.070 to 3.100 
(3.085)

78.0 to 78.7  
(78.4)

11.5 292

4 103 100 CLGES11G-A 25 8 --- --- --- --- --- --- No 4.000 to 4.040 
(4.020)

101.6 to 105.6  
(102.1)

14.0 356

Note: Product must be installed with applicable national and local electrical codes

System Ingress Ratings

UL 50E “Tested” Type 3, 3R, 4, 12, 13

NEMA 250 Type 3, 3R, 4, 12, 13

IEC/EN 60529 IP66

System Temperature Ratings
Gen Dry: -20 to +80°C (-4 to +176°F)

Oil: -20 to +70°C (-4 to +158°F)

Wet: -20 to +60°C (-4 to +140°F)

IEC/CE Gen: -15 to +60°C (+5 to +140°F)

Approvals

IEC/EN 61386-1, -23
DoC:  EC-012-17-170

Type CLGE - General Purpose
Commercial grade liquid-tight flexible metal conduits, designed 
for use with Steel City® liquid-tight fittings.  Typically used in 
commercial construction and infrastructure applications.
Materials: Galvanized steel core, smooth PVC jacket
Colour: Gray (Standard)

For more information see 
Technical Data Sheet TDS000016. 

For download on our website. 
Please see also page 24  

for more information.
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General purpose commercial - Liquid-tight fittings
Series LT

Approvals

UL 514B 
File: E23018

Steel City® Liquid-Tight Fittings	

Series LT,  Steel Series LT, Die-Cast Zinc

Trade Size Type Non-Insulated Insulated Non-Insulated Insulated

UL 
Inch 

CSA 
mm

ISO/
BS EN 
mm Std. Thread 

Straight 
Part No. 

45° 
Part No. 

90° 
Part No. 

Straight 
Part No. 

45° 
Part No. 

90° 
Part No. 

Straight 
Part  
No. 

90° 
Part
 No.

Straight 
 Part 

No. 

90°
Part
 No.

3/8 12 16 NPT 1/2" LT38-SC LT438-SC LT938-SC LT38T-SC LT438T-SC LT938T-SC LT-200 LT-290 LT-800 LT-890

Metric M20 LT16M20-SC LT416M20-SC LT916M20-SC LT16M20T-SC LT416M20T-SC LT916M20T-SC --- --- --- ---

1/2 16 20 NPT 1/2" LT50-SC LT450-SC LT950-SC LT50T-SC LT450T-SC LT950T-SC LT-201 LT-291 LT-801 LT-891

Metric M20 LT20M20-SC LT420M20-SC LT920M20-SC LT20M20T-SC LT420M20T-SC LT920M20T-SC --- --- --- ---

3/4 21 25 NPT 3/4" LT75-SC LT475-SC LT975-SC LT75T-SC LT475T-SC LT975T-SC LT-202 LT-292 LT-802 LT-892

Metric M25 LT25M25-SC LT425M25-SC LT925M25-SC LT25M25T-SC LT425M25T-SC LT925M25T-SC --- --- --- ---

1 27 32 NPT 1" LT100-SC LT4100-SC LT9100-SC LT100T-SC LT4100T-SC LT9100T-SC LT-203 LT-293 LT-803 LT-893

Metric M32 LT32M32-SC LT432M32-SC LT932M32-SC LT32M32T-SC LT432M32T-SC LT932M32T-SC --- --- --- ---

1-1/4 35 40 NPT 1-1/4" LT125-SC LT4125-SC LT9125-SC LT125T-SC LT4125T-SC LT9125T-SC LT-204 LT-294 LT-804 LT-894

Metric M40 LT40M40-SC LT440M40-SC LT940M40-SC LT40M40T-SC LT440M40T-SC LT940M40T-SC --- --- --- ---

1-1/2 41 50 NPT 1-1/2" LT150-SC LT4150-SC LT9150-SC LT150T-SC LT4150T-SC LT9150T-SC LT-205 LT-295 LT-805 LT-895

Metric M50 LT50M50-SC LT450M50-SC LT950M50-SC LT50M50T-SC LT450M50T-SC LT950M50T-SC --- --- --- ---

2 53 63 NPT 2" LT200-SC LT4200-SC LT9200-SC LT200T-SC LT4200T-SC LT9200T-SC LT-206 LT-296 LT-806 LT-896

Metric M63 LT63M63-SC LT463M63-SC LT963M63-SC LT63M63T-SC LT463M63T-SC LT963M63T-SC --- --- --- ---

2-1/2 63 70 NPT 2-1/2" LT250-SC LT4250-SC LT9250-SC LT250T-SC LT4250T-SC LT9250T-SC LT-207 LT-297 LT-807 LT-897

Metric --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

3 78 80 NPT 3" LT300-SC LT4300-SC LT9300-SC LT300T-SC LT4300T-SC LT9300T-SC LT-208 LT-298 LT-808 ---

Metric --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

4 103 100 NPT 4" LT400-SC LT4400-SC LT9400-SC LT400T-SC LT4400T-SC LT9400T-SC LT-210 LT-2910 LT-810 ---

Metric -- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Sealing O-Rings - Die-cast Zinc

Trade Size Part No.

3/8" SR 101

1/2" SR 102

3/4" SR 103

1" SR 104

1-1/4" SR 105

1-1/2" SR 106

G EN ER A L P U R P OSE CO M M ER CI L -  L I Q U I D -TI G HT FL E X I B L E M E TA L CO N D U ITS & CO N N EC TO R S
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General purpose steel - Flexible metal conduits
Type CMSU - UL Listed

Steel City® Flexible Metal Conduits

Trade Size Coil Length Specifications

UL CSA
ISO/
BS EN Standard Carton Small Reel Bulk Reel ID Range (Nominal)

Min. Inside 
Bend Radius

Inch mm mm Part No. Ft M Part No. Ft M Part No. Ft M

UL 
Bond 
Wire Inch mm Inch mm

3/8 12 16 CMSUS01M-C 100 30 --- --- --- CMSUS01M-L 1,000 300 No 0.375 to 0.393 
(0.384)

9.5 to 10.0 
(9.75)

2.0 51

1/2 16 20 CMSUS02M-C 100 30 --- --- --- CMSUS02M-L 1,000 300 No 0.625 to 0.645 
(0.635)

15.9 to 16.4 
(16.2)

3.0 76

3/4 21 25 CMSUS03M-C 100 30 CMSUS03M-K 500 150 --- --- --- No 0.815 to 0.825 
(0.825)

20.6 to 21.2 
(20.9)

4.0 10

1 27 32 CMSUS04M-B 50 15 CMSUS04M-J 400 120 --- --- --- No 1.000 to 1.040 
(1.020)

25.4 to 26.1 
(25.8)

5.0 127

1-1/4 35 40 CMSUS05M-B 50 15 CMSUS05M-J 400 120 --- --- --- No 1.250 to 1.300 
(1.275)

31.8 to 33.0  
(32.4)

6.2 157

1-1/2 41 50 CMSUS06M-A 25 8 CMSUS06M-H 300 90 --- --- --- No 1.500 to 1.575 
(1.538)

38.1 to 40.0  
(39.0)

7.5 191

2 53 63 CMSUS07M-A 25 8 CMSUS07M-D 150 45 --- --- --- No 2.000 to 2.080 
(2.040)

50.8 to 52.8  
(51.8)

10.0 254

2-1/2 63 70 CMSUS08M-A 25 8 --- --- --- --- --- --- No 2.500 to 2.700 
(2.600)

63.5 to 68.5  
(66.0)

12.5 318

3 78 80 CMSUS09M-A 25 8 --- --- --- --- --- --- No 3.000 to  
3.200 (3.100)

76.2 to 81.3  
(78.7)

15.0 381

4 103 100 CMSUS11M-A 25 8 --- --- --- --- --- --- No 4.000 to 4.200 
(4.100)

106.7 to 
110.7 (108.7)

20.0 508

Note: Product must be installed in accordance with applicable national and local electrical codes

Type CMSU - General Purpose Reduced Wall Steel
Commercial grade liquid-tight flexible metal conduits, designed for 
use with Steel City® liquid-tight fittings.  Typically used in "Greenfield" 
commercial construction and infrastructure applications.
Materials: Reduced wall galvanized steel core, non-jacketed
Colour: Metallic

For more information see 
Technical Data Sheet TDS000019. 

For download on our website. 
Please see also page 24 

for more information.

Approvals

UL1
File No. E484989 
(excludes 4")

CSA C 22.2, No. 56
File No.:  LR-72635
(3/8 & 7/16 Size Only)

IEC EN 61386-1, -23
EU DoC:  EC-012-17-173
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Flexible metal conduit connectors
Series XC, 200 & 300

UL 514B
File No.: 23018

CSA 22.2, No. 18
File No.:  LR-2884

Approvals
UL 514 B
File No.:  E1383, E-17909, 
E23018

CSA C22.2, No. 18
File No. �LR-12798, 

LR-18130M57

UL 514 B
File No.: E23018

CSA C22.2, No. 18
File No. LR-2884

Steel City® Connectors T&B® Connectors

Series XC Squeeze Type Series 300 Squeeze Type

Die-Cast Zinc Steel/Malleable Iron

Trade Size Type Non-Insulated Insulated Non-Insulated Insulated

UL 
Inch 

CSA 
mm

ISO/
BS EN 
mm Std. Thread 

Straight 
Part  
No. 

90° 
Part  
No. 

Straight 
Part  
No. 

90° 
Part  
No. 

Straight 
Part  
No. 

90° 
Part  
No.

Straight 
 Part  

No. 

90°
Part  
No.

3/8 12 16 NPS 1/2" XC-269 XC-290 --- XC-890 301-TB 321-TB 3110-TB 3130-TB

1/2 16 20 NPS 1/2" XC-270 XC-291 XC-870 XC-891 302-TB 323 3112 3132

3/4 21 25 NPS 3/4" XC-272 XC-292 XC-872 XC-892 304 325 3115 3135

1 27 32 NPS 1" XC-273 XC-293 XC-873 XC-893 306 326-TB 3117 3137

1-1/4 35 40 NPS 1-1/4" XC-274 XC-294 XC-874 XC-894 308 327-TB 3118 3138

1-1/2 41 50 NPS 1-1/2" XC-275 XC-295 XC-875 XC-895 310 328 3119 3139

2 53 63 NPS 2" XC-276 XC-296 XC-876 XC-896 312 329 3120 3140

2-1/2 63 70 NPS 2-1/2" XC-277 XC-297 XC-877 XC-897 314 330-TB 3121 3141

3 78 80 NPS 3" XC-278 XC-298 XC-878 XC-898 316 331 3122 3142

4 103 100 NPS 4" XC-2710 XC-2910 XC-8710 XC-8910 320 3144-TB 3124 3144-TB

Series 300 Tite-Bite Connectors

T&B® Fittings

Series 300/3100 Tite-Bite®

Steel/Malleable Iron

Trade Size Type Non-Insulated Insulated

UL 
Inch 

CSA 
mm

ISO/BS EN 
mm Std. Thread Straight Part No. 90° Part No. Straight Part No. 90° Part No.

3/8 12 16 NPS 1/2" 301-TB 321-TB 3110-TB 3130-TB

1/2 16 20 NPS 1/2" 302-TB 323 3112 3132

3/4 21 25 NPS 3/4" 304 325 3115 3135

1 27 32 NPS 1" 306 326-TB 3117 3137

1-1/4 35 40 NPS 1-1/4" 308 327-TB 3118 3138

1-1/2 41 50 NPS 1-1/2" 310 328 3119 3139

2 53 63 NPS 2" 312 329 3120 3140

2-1/2 63 70 NPS 2-1/2" 314 330-TB 3121 3141

3 78 80 NPS 3" 316 331 3122 3142

4 103 100 NPS 4" 320 3144-TB 3124 3144-TB

G EN ER A L P U R P OSE S TEEL -  U L L IS TED FL E X I B L E M E TA L CO N D U ITS & CO N N EC TO R S
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General purpose aluminum - Flexible metal conduits
Type CMAU - UL Listed

Steel City® Flexible Metal Conduits

Trade Size Coil Length Specifications

UL CSA
ISO/
BS EN Standard Carton Small Reel Bulk Reel ID Range (Nominal)

Min. Inside 
Bend Radius

Inch mm mm Part No. Ft M Part No. Ft M Part No. Ft M

UL 
Bond 
Wire Inch mm Inch mm

3/8 12 16 CMAUS01M-C 100 30 --- --- --- CMAUS01M-L 1,000 300 No 0.375 to 
0.393 (0.384)

9.5 to 10.0 
(9.75)

2.0 51

7/16 14 18 CMAUS14M-C 100 30 --- --- --- CMAUS14M-L 1,000 300 No 0.437 to 
0.457 (0.447)

11.1 to 11.5 
(9.75)

2.3 57

1/2 16 20 CMAUS02M-C 100 30 --- --- --- CAMUS02M-L 1,000 300 No 0.625 to 
0.645 (0.635)

15.9 to 16.4 
(16.2)

3.0 76

3/4 21 25 CMAUS03M-C 100 30 CMAUS03M-K 500 150 --- --- --- No 0.815 to 
0.825 (0.825)

20.6 to 21.2 
(20.9)

4.0 102

1 27 32 CMAUS04M-B 50 15 CMAUS04M-J 400 120 --- --- --- No 1.000 to 
1.040 (1.020)

25.4 to 26.1 
(25.8)

5.0 127

1-1/4 35 40 CMAUS05M-B 50 15 CMAUS05M-J 400 120 --- --- --- No 1.250 to 
1.300 (1.275)

31.8 to 33.0  
(32.4)

6.2 157

1-1/2 41 50 CMAUS06M-A 25 8 CMAUS06M-H 300 90 --- --- --- No 1.500 to 
1.575 (1.538)

38.1 to 40.0  
(39.0)

7.5 191

2 53 63 CMAUS07M-A 25 8 CMAUS07M-D 150 45 --- --- --- No 2.000 to 
2.080 (2.040)

50.8 to 52.8  
(51.8)

10.0 254

2-1/2 63 70 CMAUS08M-A 25 8 --- --- --- --- --- --- No 2.500 to 
2.700 (2.600)

63.5 to 68.5  
(66.0)

12.5 318

3 78 80 CMAUS09M-A 25 8 --- --- --- --- --- --- No 3.000 to 
3.200 (3.100)

76.2 to 81.3  
(78.7)

15.0 381

4 103 100 CMAUS11M-A 25 8 --- --- --- --- --- --- No 4.000 to 
4.200 (4.100)

106.7 to 
110.7 (108.7)

20.0 508

Note: Product must be installed in accordance with applicable national and local electrical codes

Type CMAU - General Purpose Reduced Wall Aluminum
Commercial grade Aluminum flexible metal conduits, designed 
for use with Steel City® fittings.  Typically used in "Greenfield" 
commercial construction and infrastructure applications.
Materials: Reduced wall aluminum core, non-jacketed
Colour: Metallic

For more information see 
Technical Data Sheet TDS000018. 

For download on our website. 
Please see also page 24 for more 

information.

Approvals

UL1
File No.:  E484989 
(excludes 7/16" size)

CSA C22.2, No. 56  
File No.: LR-72635  
(3/8 & 7/16" only)

IEC EN 61386-1, -23
EU DoC:  EC-012-17-174
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Flexible metal conduit connectors
Series XC, 200 & 300

UL 514B
File No.: 23018

CSA 22.2, No. 18
File No.:  LR-2884

Approvals
UL 514 B
File No.:  E1383, E-17909, 
E23018

CSA C22.2, No. 18
File No. �LR-12798, 

LR-18130M57

UL 514 B
File No.: E23018

CSA C22.2, No. 18
File No. LR-2884

Steel City® Connectors T&B® Connectors

Series XC Squeeze Type Series 300 Squeeze Type

Die-Cast Zinc Steel/Malleable Iron

Trade Size Type Non-Insulated Insulated Non-Insulated Insulated

UL 
Inch 

CSA 
mm

ISO/
BS EN 
mm Std. Thread 

Straight 
Part  
No. 

90° 
Part  
No. 

Straight 
Part  
No. 

90° 
Part  
No. 

Straight 
Part  
No. 

90° 
Part  
No.

Straight 
 Part  

No. 

90°
Part  
No.

3/8 12 16 NPS 1/2" XC-269 XC-290 --- XC-890 301-TB 321-TB 3110-TB 3130-TB

1/2 16 20 NPS 1/2" XC-270 XC-291 XC-870 XC-891 302-TB 323 3112 3132

3/4 21 25 NPS 3/4" XC-272 XC-292 XC-872 XC-892 304 325 3115 3135

1 27 32 NPS 1" XC-273 XC-293 XC-873 XC-893 306 326-TB 3117 3137

1-1/4 35 40 NPS 1-1/4" XC-274 XC-294 XC-874 XC-894 308 327-TB 3118 3138

1-1/2 41 50 NPS 1-1/2" XC-275 XC-295 XC-875 XC-895 310 328 3119 3139

2 53 63 NPS 2" XC-276 XC-296 XC-876 XC-896 312 329 3120 3140

2-1/2 63 70 NPS 2-1/2" XC-277 XC-297 XC-877 XC-897 314 330-TB 3121 3141

3 78 80 NPS 3" XC-278 XC-298 XC-878 XC-898 316 331 3122 3142

4 103 100 NPS 4" XC-2710 XC-2910 XC-8710 XC-8910 320 3144-TB 3124 3144-TB

Series 300 Tite-Bite Connectors

T&B® Fittings

Series 300/3100 Tite-Bite®

Steel/Malleable Iron

Trade Size Type Non-Insulated Insulated

UL 
Inch 

CSA 
mm

ISO/BS EN 
mm Std. Thread Straight Part No. 90° Part No. Straight Part No. 90° Part No.

3/8 12 16 NPS 1/2" 301-TB 321-TB 3110-TB 3130-TB

1/2 16 20 NPS 1/2" 302-TB 323 3112 3132

3/4 21 25 NPS 3/4" 304 325 3115 3135

1 27 32 NPS 1" 306 326-TB 3117 3137

1-1/4 35 40 NPS 1-1/4" 308 327-TB 3118 3138

1-1/2 41 50 NPS 1-1/2" 310 328 3119 3139

2 53 63 NPS 2" 312 329 3120 3140

2-1/2 63 70 NPS 2-1/2" 314 330-TB 3121 3141

3 78 80 NPS 3" 316 331 3122 3142

4 103 100 NPS 4" 320 3144-TB 3124 3144-TB

G EN ER A L P U R P OSE A LU M I N U M - U L L IS TED FL E X I B L E M E TA L CO N D U ITS & CO N N EC TO R S
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General purpose aluminum - Flexible metal conduits
Type CMAC - CSA Certified

Steel City® Flexible Metal Conduits

Trade Size Coil Length Specifications

UL CSA
ISO/
BS EN Standard Carton Small Reel Bulk Reel ID Range (Nominal)

Min. Inside 
Bend Radius

Inch mm mm Part No. Ft M Part No. Ft M Part No. Ft M

UL 
Bond 
Wire Inch mm Inch mm

3/8 12 16 CMACS01M-C 100 30 CMACS01M-K 500 150 CMACS01M-L 1,000 300 No 0.375 to 0.393 
(0.384)

9.5 to 10.0 
(9.75)

2.0 51

7/16 14 18 CMACS14M-C 100 30 CMACS14M-K 500 150 CMACS14M-L 1,000 300 No 0.437 to 0.457 
(0.447)

11.1 to 11.5 
(9.75)

2.3 57

1/2 16 20 CMACS02M-C 100 30 CMACS02M-K 500 150 CMACS02M-L 1,000 300 No 0.625 to 0.645 
(0.635)

15.9 to 16.4 
(16.2)

3.0 76

3/4 21 25 CMACS03M-C 100 30 CMACS03M-K 500 150 CMACS03M-L 1,000 300 No 0.815 to 0.825 
(0.825)

20.6 to 21.2 
(20.9)

4.0 102

1 27 32 CMACS04M-B 50 15 CMACS04M-J 400 120 --- --- --- No 1.000 to 1.040 
(1.020)

25.4 to 26.1 
(25.8)

5.0 127

1-1/4 35 40 CMACS05M-B 50 15 CMACS05M-J 400 120 --- --- --- No 1.250 to 1.300 
(1.275)

31.8 to 33.0  
(32.4)

6.2 157

1-1/2 41 50 CMACS06M-A 25 8 CMACS06M-H 300 90 --- --- --- No 1.500 to 1.575 
(1.538)

38.1 to 40.0  
(39.0)

7.5 191

2 53 63 CMACS07M-A 25 8 CMACS07M-D 150 45 --- --- --- No 2.000 to 2.080 
(2.040)

50.8 to 52.8  
(51.8)

10.0 254

2-1/2 63 70 CMACS08M-A 25 8 --- --- --- --- --- --- No 2.500 to 2.700 
(2.600)

63.5 to 68.5  
(66.0)

12.5 318

3 78 80 CMACS09M-A 25 8 --- --- --- --- --- --- No 3.000 to 3.200 
(3.100)

76.2 to 81.3  
(78.7)

15.0 381

4 103 100 CMACS11M-A 25 8 --- --- --- --- --- --- No 4.000 to 4.200 
(4.100)

106.7 to 
110.7  (108.7)

20 508

Note: Product must be installed in accordance with applicable national and local electrical codes

Type CMAC - General Purpose Heavy Wall Aluminum
Commercial grade Aluminum flexible metal conduits, designed 
for use with Steel City® fittings.  Typically used in "Greenfield" 
commercial construction and infrastructure applications.
Materials: Heavy wall aluminum core, non-jacketed
Colour: Metallic

For more information see 
Technical Data Sheet TDS000018. 

For download on our website. 
Please see also page 24  

for more information.

Approvals

CSA C22.2, No. 56  
File No.: LR-72635

IEC EN 61386-1, -23
EU DoC:  EC-012-17-172

UL 1  
File No.:  E484989



15G EN ER A L P U R P OSE A LU M I N U M - C S A CERTI FI ED FL E X I B L E M E TA L CO N D U ITS & CO N N EC TO R S

—
Flexible metal conduit connectors
Series XC, 200 & 300

UL 514B
File No.: 23018

CSA 22.2, No. 18
File No.:  LR-2884

Approvals
UL 514 B
File No.:  E1383, E-17909, 
E23018

CSA C22.2, No. 18
File No. �LR-12798, 

LR-18130M57

UL 514 B
File No.: E23018

CSA C22.2, No. 18
File No. LR-2884

Steel City® Connectors T&B® Connectors

Series XC Squeeze Type Series 300 Squeeze Type

Die-Cast Zinc Steel/Malleable Iron

Trade Size Type Non-Insulated Insulated Non-Insulated Insulated

UL 
Inch 

CSA 
mm

ISO/
BS EN 
mm Std. Thread 

Straight 
Part  
No. 

90° 
Part  
No. 

Straight 
Part  
No. 

90° 
Part  
No. 

Straight 
Part  
No. 

90° 
Part  
No.

Straight 
 Part  

No. 

90°
Part  
No.

3/8 12 16 NPS 1/2" XC-269 XC-290 --- XC-890 301-TB 321-TB 3110-TB 3130-TB

1/2 16 20 NPS 1/2" XC-270 XC-291 XC-870 XC-891 302-TB 323 3112 3132

3/4 21 25 NPS 3/4" XC-272 XC-292 XC-872 XC-892 304 325 3115 3135

1 27 32 NPS 1" XC-273 XC-293 XC-873 XC-893 306 326-TB 3117 3137

1-1/4 35 40 NPS 1-1/4" XC-274 XC-294 XC-874 XC-894 308 327-TB 3118 3138

1-1/2 41 50 NPS 1-1/2" XC-275 XC-295 XC-875 XC-895 310 328 3119 3139

2 53 63 NPS 2" XC-276 XC-296 XC-876 XC-896 312 329 3120 3140

2-1/2 63 70 NPS 2-1/2" XC-277 XC-297 XC-877 XC-897 314 330-TB 3121 3141

3 78 80 NPS 3" XC-278 XC-298 XC-878 XC-898 316 331 3122 3142

4 103 100 NPS 4" XC-2710 XC-2910 XC-8710 XC-8910 320 3144-TB 3124 3144-TB

Series 300 Tite-Bite Connectors

T&B® Fittings

Series 300/3100 Tite-Bite®

Steel/Malleable Iron

Trade Size Type Non-Insulated Insulated

UL 
Inch 

CSA 
mm

ISO/BS EN 
mm Std. Thread Straight Part No. 90° Part No. Straight Part No. 90° Part No.

3/8 12 16 NPS 1/2" 301-TB 321-TB 3110-TB 3130-TB

1/2 16 20 NPS 1/2" 302-TB 323 3112 3132

3/4 21 25 NPS 3/4" 304 325 3115 3135

1 27 32 NPS 1" 306 326-TB 3117 3137

1-1/4 35 40 NPS 1-1/4" 308 327-TB 3118 3138

1-1/2 41 50 NPS 1-1/2" 310 328 3119 3139

2 53 63 NPS 2" 312 329 3120 3140

2-1/2 63 70 NPS 2-1/2" 314 330-TB 3121 3141

3 78 80 NPS 3" 316 331 3122 3142

4 103 100 NPS 4" 320 3144-TB 3124 3144-TB
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Technical data
Approximate dimensions

—
One-hole straps

—
Two-hole straps

—
One-hole straps – steel/zinc plated

Conduit Size Screw 
Size (in.)

Dimensions (in.) Dimensions (mm.) Std.
Ctn.Cat. No. Inches Metric ISO BS EN A B C D A B C D

HS-100-SC 3/8 12mm 16mm 10 3/4 1-3/4  22/83 5/8 19.0 44.5 6.7 15.1 1,000

HS-101 1/2 16mm 20mm 1/4 1 1-/15/16   9/32 13/16 25.4 49.2 7.1 20.6 500

HS-102 3/4 21mm 25mm 1/4 1 2-5/16   9/32 1-1/32 25.4 58.7 7.1 26.2 500

HS-103 1 27mm 32mm 1/4 1 2-13/32   9/32 1-3/16 25.4 61.1 7.1 30.9 250

HS-104 1-1/4 35mm 40mm 5/16 1 3-3/32  11/32 1-9/16 25.4 78.6 8.7 39.7 100

HS-105 1-1/2 41mm 50mm 3/8 1-3/16 3-13/32  13/32 1-3/4 30.2 86.5 10.3 44.9 100

HS-106 2 53mm 63mm 3/8 1-3/16 3-27/32  13/32 2-3/16 30.2 97.6 10.3 56.0 100

HS-107 2-1/2 63mm 70mm 7/16 1-1/4 5-1/16  22/47 2-11/16 31.8 128.6 11.9 68.3 25

HS-108 3 78mm 80mm 1/2 1-3/8 5-7/8  17/32 3-5/16 34.9 149.2 13.5 84.5 25

HS-110 4 103mm 100mm 1/2 1-3/8 6-7/8  17/32 4-3/8 34.9 174.6 13.5 111.1 10

A	

B	

C	

D	

jpeg	

A	

B	

C	

D	

jpeg	

A	

B	

C	

D	

jpeg	

A	

B	

C	

D	

jpeg	

—
Two-hole straps – steel/zinc plated

Conduit Size Screw 
Size (in.)

Dimensions (in.) Dimensions (mm.) Std.
Ctn.Cat. No. Inches Metric ISO BS EN A B C D A B C D

HS-901 1/2 16mm 20mm 1/4 1 1-/15/16 0.281 13/16 25.4 49.2 7.1 21.3 1,200

HS-902 3/4 21mm 25mm 1/4 1 2-5/16 0.281 1-1/16 25.4 58.7 7.1 26.7 900

HS-903 1 27mm 32mm 1/4 1 2-13/32 0.281 1-5/16 25.4 61.1 7.1 33.3 600

HS-904 1-1/4 35mm 40mm 5/16 1 3-3/32 0.344 1-5/8 25.4 78.6 8.7 42.2 450

HS-905 1-1/2 41mm 50mm 3/8 1-3/16 3-13/32 0.406 1-7/8 30.2 86.5 10.3 48.3 50

HS-906 2 53mm 63mm 3/8 1-3/16 3-27/32 0.406 2-3/8 30.2 97.6 10.3 60.3 150

HS-907 2-1/2 63mm 70mm 7/16 1-1/4 5-1/16 0.468 2-7/8 31.8 128.6 11.9 73.0 150

HS-908 3 78mm 80mm 1/2 1-3/8 5-7/8 0.531 3-3/8 34.9 149.2 13.5 85.9 60

HS-910 4 103mm 100mm 1/2 1-3/8 6-7/8 0.531 4-3/8 34.9 174.6 13.5 111.1 60
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Technical data
Approximate dimensions

Trade Size Inches millimeters

UL CSA ISO/BS EN Inside (ID) Outside (OD) Inside (ID) Outside (OD)

Part No. Inches mm mm Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max

CLxxS01x-* 3/8 12 16 0.484 0.504 0.690 0.710 12.3 12.8 17.5 18.0

CLxxS02x-* 1/2 16 20 0.622 0.642 0.820 0.840 15.8 16.3 20.8 21.3

CLxxS03x-* 3/4 21 25 0.820 0.840 1.030 1.050 20.8 21.3 26.2 26.7

CLxxS04x-* 1 27 32 1.041 1.066 1.290 1.315 26.4 27.1 32.8 33.4

CLGxx05x-* 1-1/4 35 40 1.380 1.410 1.630 1.660 35.1 35.8 41.4 42.2

CLxxS06x-* 1-1/2 41 50 1.575 1.600 1.865 1.900 40.0 40.6 47.4 48.3

CLxxS07x-* 2 53 63 2.020 2.045 2.340 2.375 51.3 51.9 59.4 60.3

CLxxS08x-* 2-1/2 63 70 2.480 2.505 2.840 2.875 63.0 63.6 72.1 73.0

CLxxS09x-* 3 78 80 3.070 3.100 3.460 3.500 78.0 78.7 87.9 88.8

CLxxS11x-* 4 103 100 4.000 4.040 4.460 4.500 101.6 102.6 113.3 114.3

Liquid-Tight Flexible Metal Conduits (LFMC)
Liquid-Tight Flexible Metallic Conduits are all designed to 
UL 360 ID and OD Dimensions to insure coordinated 
performance with Ser. LT Liquidtight Fittings

Flexible Metal Conduits (FMC)
Flexible Metal Conduits are designed to UL 1 ID and OD 
Dimensions to insure coordinated performance with  
Ser. 200, 300 and XC Connectors

Trade size Inches Millimeters

UL CSA ISO BS EN Inside (ID) Outside (OD) Inside (ID) Outside (OD)

Part number Inches mm mm Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max

CMxxS01M-* 3/8 12 16 0.375 0.393 0.560 0.610 9.5 10.0 14.2 15.5

CMxxS02M-* 1/2 16 20 0.625 0.645 0.860 0.920 15.9 16.4 21.8 23.4

CMxxS03M-* 3/4 21 25 0.081 0.835 1.045 1.105 20.6 21.2 26.5 28.1

CMxx04M-* 1 27 32 1.000 1.040 1.300 1.380 25.4 26.4 33.0 35.1

CMxxS05M-* 1-1/4 35 40 1.250 1.300 1.550 1.630 31.8 33.0 39.4 41.4

CMxxS06M-* 1-1/2 41 50 1.500 1.575 1.850 1.950 38.1 40.0 47.0 49.5

CMxxS07M-* 2 53 63 2.000 2.080 2.350 2.454 50.8 52.8 59.7 62.3

CMxxS08M-* 2-1/2 63 70 2.500 2.700 2.860 3.060 63.5 68.2 72.6 77.7

CMxxS09M-* 3 78 80 3.000 3.200 3.360 3.560 76.2 81.3 85.3 90.4

CMxxS11M-* 4 103 100 4.000 4.200 4.360 4.560 101.6 106.7 110.7 115.8

Note: Product must be installed in accordance with applicable national and local electrical codes.

UL (inches)
CSA (metric)

Trade size

ISO
BS EN

(metric)
IDOD R

Inside Bend Radius

TECH N I C A L DATA -  A PPR OX I M ATE D I M ENSI O NS
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—
Technical data
Approximate dimensions

Series LT Commercial LT Fittings

Approximate Dimensions
Straight Fittings - NPT, ISO Threads

Trade Size Inches millimeters

Inches Metric ISO/BS EN A B C A B C

3/8 12 16 1-1/16 31/32 9/16 27.0 24.5 14.0

1/2 16 20 1-3/16 1-3/32 9/16 29.8 27.6 14.0

3/4 21 25 1-7/16 1-1/8 5/8 36.0 28.8 15.0

1 27 32 1-23/32 1-1/4 21/32 43.5 31.6 17.0

1-1/4 35 40 2-1/8 1-3/8 11/16 54.0 34.5 17.7

1-1/2 41 50 2-13/32 1-1/2 11/16 61.0 39.3 17.7

2 53 63 2-15/16 1-11/16 25/32 74.7 42.8 20.0

2-1/2 63 70 3-5/8 3-1/2 1 92.0 89.8 26.0

3 78 80 4-5/16 3-3/4 1-1/16 109.5 94.8 27.0

4 103 100 5-1/2 3-27/32 1-3/8 140.0 97.9 30.0

45° Fittings - NPT, ISO Threads

3/8 12 16 1-25/32 1-1/2 9/16 45.0 38.0 14.0

1/2 16 20 2-3/16 1-27/32 9/16 51.4 47.0 14.0

3/4 21 25 2-1/4 2-3/32 5/8 57.0 53.0 15.0

1 27 32 2-5/8 2-7/8 21/32 67.0 73.0 17.0

1-1/4 35 40 3-3/16 3 11/16 81.0 76.3 17.7

1-1/2 41 50 3-9/16 3-1/32 11/16 90.5 77.3 17.7

2 53 63 4-1/8 3-11/16 25/32 104.6 94.0 20.0

2-1/2 63 70 5-3/4 5-3/4 1 145.7 146.0 26.0

3 78 80 6-7/16 6-1/16 1-1/16 163.8 154.5 27.0

4 103 100 7-1/2 7-1/16 1-3/8 191.0 179.0 30.0

90° Fittings - NPT, ISO Threads

3/8 12 16 2-9/32 1-15/32 9/16 57.8 37.5 14.0

1/2 16 20 2-3/8 1-1/2 9/16 60.1 38.5 14.0

3/4 21 25 2-7/16 1-29/32 5/8 72.8 48.6 15.0

1 27 32 3-5/16 2-1/4 21/32 83.7 57.0 17.0

1-1/4 35 40 3-3/4 2-5/8 11/16 95.1 66.3 17.7

1-1/2 41 50 4-3/8 2-13/16 11/16 111.5 71.3 17.7

2 53 63 4-15/16 3-1/2 25/32 126.0 89.5 20.0

2-1/2 63 70 7-3/16 5-3/16 1 182.0 131.6 26.0

3 78 80 8 6-1/16 1-1/16 203.5 154.0 27.0

4 103 100 9-1/16 7-1/8 1-3/8 231.0 180.0 30.0

Steel 3/8” – 2”

A

B

C

A

C

A

B

B C

A

C

A

B

B C
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Technical data
Approximate dimensions

Series 200 Squeeze Connectors - Steel

Approximate Dimensions
Straight Connectors - NPS Threads

Trade Size Inches millimeters

Inches Metric ISO/BS EN A B C A B C

3/8 12 16 1-1/16 7/8 13/32 27.0 23.1 10.3

1/2 16 20 1-7/32 7/8 13/32 31.0 23.1 10.3

3/4 21 25 1-1/4 1 7/16 31.8 25.4 11.1

1 27 32 1-19/32 1 1/2 40.5 25.4 12.7

1-1/4 35 40 1-7/8 1-1/16 17/32 47.6 25.5 13.5

1-1/2 41 50 2-1/4 1-3/4 9/16 57.2 44.5 14.3

2 53 63 2-31/32 1-15/16 11/16 75.4 49.2 17.5

2-1/2 63 70 3-5/16 1-13/16 3/4 84.1 46.0 19.1

3 78 80 3-13/16 2 3/4 96.8 50.8 19.1

4 103 100 5-3/32 4-3/32 1-5/8 129.4 104.0 41.3

90° Connectors - NPS Threads

3/8 12 16 1-7/16 1-1/8 7/16 36.5 28.6 11.1

1/2 16 20 1-7/8 1-7/32 15/32 47.6 31.0 11.9

3/4 21 25 1-13/16 1-7/16 7/16 46.0 36.5 11.1

1 27 32 2-7/16 1-13/16 9/16 57.6 46.0 14.3

1-1/4 35 40 3 2-1/4 5/8 76.2 57.2 15.9

1-1/2 41 50 4 2-29/32 5/8 101.6 73.8 15.9

2 53 63 4-7/8 3-7/8 3/4 123.8 98.4 19.1

2-1/2 63 70 7-9/16 4-11/16 1-1/32 192.1 119.1 26.2

3 78 80 8-15/16 5-9/16 1-1/16 227.0 141.3 27.0

4 103 100 12-3/8 7-1/8 1-9/16 314.3 181.0 39.7

Series	LT	 Series	XC	&	200	 Series	300	

Series	LT	 Series	XC	&	200	 Series	300	

TECH N I C A L DATA -  A PPR OX I M ATE D I M ENSI O NS
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Technical data
Approximate dimensions

Series 300 Tite-Bite Connectors

Straight Connectors - NPS Threads

Trade Size Inches millimeters

Inches Metric ISO/BS EN A B C A B C

3/8 12 16 1-7/16 7/16 7/16 36.5 11.1 11.1

1/2 16 20 1-25/32 1-9/32 15/32 45.2 32.5 11.9

3/4 21 25 2 1-9/32 15/32 50.8 32.5 11.9

1 27 32 2-3/8 1-7/32 17/32 60.3 31.0 13.5

1-1/4 35 40 2-3/4 1-11/32 21/32 69.9 34.1 16.7

1-1/2 41 50 3-1/8 1-7/8 3/4 79.4 47.6 19.0

2 53 63 3-3/4 1-15/16 13/16 95.3 49.2 20.6

2-1/2 63 70 4-3/8 2-3/8 7/8 111.1 60.3 22.2

3 78 80 5 2-3/8 7/8 127.0 60.3 22.2

4 103 100 5-3/4 2-1/2 1-9/32 146.0 63.5 32.5

90° Connectors - NPS Threads

3/8 12 16 1-19/32 1-11/32 7/16 26.0 25.7 11.1

1/2 16 20 2-5/16 1-7/8 15/32 51.1 26.3 11.9

3/4 21 25 2-1/8 2 15/32 50.9 50.8 11.9

1 27 32 2-1/8 2-21/32 1/2 50.9 51.5 12.7

1-1/4 35 40 2-7/8 3-1/8 3/4 51.7 76.3 19.1

1-1/2 41 50 4 4-3/8 13/16 101.6 102.0 20.6

2 53 63 4-7/8 5-9/16 1 102.5 153.0 25.4

2-1/2 63 70 6 5-25/32 1 152.4 153.2 25.4

3 78 80 7 6 1 177.8 147.0 25.4

4 103 100 7-1/4 6-29/32 1-1/8 178.1 147.9 28.6

Series	LT	 Series	XC	&	200	 Series	300	

Series	LT	 Series	XC	&	200	 Series	300	
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Technical data
Approximate dimensions

Series XC Squeeze Connectors - Die-Cast Zinc

Straight Connectors - NPS Threads

Trade Size Inches millimeters

Inches Metric ISO/BS EN A B C A B C

3/8 12 16 1-1/16 7/8 13/32 27.0 23.1 10.3

1/2 16 20 1-7/32 7/8 13/32 31.0 23.1 10.3

3/4 21 25 1-1/4 1 7/16 31.8 25.4 11.1

1 27 32 1-19/32 1 1/2 40.5 25.4 12.7

1-1/4 35 40 1-7/8 1-1/16 17/32 47.6 25.5 13.5

1-1/2 41 50 2-1/4 1-3/4 9/16 57.2 44.5 14.3

2 53 63 2-31/32 1-15/16 11/16 75.4 49.2 17.5

2-1/2 63 70 3-5/16 1-13/16 3/4 84.1 46.0 19.1

3 78 80 3-13/16 2 3/4 96.8 50.8 19.1

90° Connectors - NPS Threads

3/8 12 16 1-7/16 1-1/8 7/16 36.5 28.6 11.1

1/2 16 20 1-7/8 1-7/32 15/32 47.6 31.0 11.9

3/4 21 25 1-13/16 1-7/16 7/16 46.0 36.5 11.1

1 27 32 2-7/16 1-13/16 9/16 57.6 46.0 14.3

1-1/4 35 40 3 2-1/4 5/8 76.2 57.2 15.9

1-1/2 41 50 4 2-29/32 5/8 101.6 73.8 15.9

2 53 63 4-7/8 3-7/8 3/4 123.8 98.4 19.1

2-1/2 63 70 7-9/16 4-11/16 1-1/32 192.1 119.1 26.2

3 78 80 8-15/16 5-9/16 1-1/16 227.0 141.3 27.0

Series	LT	 Series	XC	&	200	 Series	300	
Series	LT	 Series	XC	&	200	 Series	300	

TECH N I C A L DATA -  A PPR OX I M ATE D I M ENSI O NS
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Index
Order code classification

Part No. GID Code
Page 

No.

301-TB 7TAA106040R0006 9

302-TB 7TAA106010R0001 9

3110-TB 7TAA106020R0002 9

3130-TB 7TAA106030R0013 9

3144-TB 7TAA106020R0012 9

321-TB 7TAA106020R0013 9

326-TB 7TAA106030R0022 9

327-TB 7TAA106030R0023 9

330-TB 7TAA106030R0026 9

CLGES01G-C 7TAA012CA0R0000 6

CLGES01G-K 7TAA012CA0R0010 6

CLGES01G-L 7TAA012CA0R0017 6

CLGES02G-C 7TAA012CA0R0001 6

CLGES02G-K 7TAA012CA0R0011 6

CLGES02G-L 7TAA012CA0R0018 6

CLGES03G-C 7TAA012CA0R0002 6

CLGES03G-K 7TAA012CA0R0012 6

CLGES03G-L 7TAA012CA0R0019 6

CLGES04G-C 7TAA012CA0R0003 6

CLGES04G-J 7TAA012CA0R0013 6

CLGES05G-B 7TAA012CA0R0004 6

CLGES05G-E 7TAA012CA0R0014 6

CLGES06G-B 7TAA012CA0R0005 6

CLGES06G-D 7TAA012CA0R0015 6

CLGES07G-B 7TAA012CA0R0006 6

CLGES07G-C 7TAA012CA0R0016 6

CLGES08G-A 7TAA012CA0R0007 6

CLGES09G-A 7TAA012CA0R0008 6

CLGES11G-A 7TAA012CA0R0009 6

CMACS01M-C 7TAA012CE0R0000 12

CMACS01M-K 7TAA012CE0R0011 12

CMACS01M-L 7TAA012CE0R0019 12

CMACS02M-C 7TAA012CE0R0002 12

CMACS02M-K 7TAA012CE0R0013 12

CMACS02M-L 7TAA012CE0R0021 12

CMACS03M-C 7TAA012CE0R0003 12

CMACS03M-K 7TAA012CE0R0014 12

CMACS03M-L 7TAA012CE0R0022 12

CMACS04M-B 7TAA012CE0R0004 12

CMACS04M-J 7TAA012CE0R0015 12

CMACS05M-B 7TAA012CE0R0005 12

CMACS05M-J 7TAA012CE0R0016 12

CMACS06M-A 7TAA012CE0R0006 12

CMACS06M-H 7TAA012CE0R0017 12

CMACS07M-A 7TAA012CE0R0007 12

CMACS07M-D 7TAA012CE0R0018 12

CMACS08M-A 7TAA012CE0R0008 12

CMACS09M-A 7TAA012CE0R0009 12

CMACS11M-A 7TAA012CE0R0010 12

Part No. GID Code
Page 

No.

CMACS14M-C 7TAA012CE0R0001 12

CMACS14M-K 7TAA012CE0R0012 12

CMACS14M-L 7TAA012CE0R0020 12

CMAUS01M-C 7TAA012CD0R0000 10

CMAUS01M-L 7TAA012CD0R0011 10

CMAUS02M-C 7TAA012CD0R0002 10

CMAUS02M-L 7TAA012CD0R0013 10

CMAUS03M-C 7TAA012CD0R0003 10

CMAUS03M-K 7TAA012CD0R0014 10

CMAUS04M-B 7TAA012CD0R0004 10

CMAUS04M-J 7TAA012CD0R0015 10

CMAUS05M-B 7TAA012CD0R0005 10

CMAUS05M-J 7TAA012CD0R0016 10

CMAUS06M-A 7TAA012CD0R0006 10

CMAUS06M-H 7TAA012CD0R0017 10

CMAUS07M-A 7TAA012CD0R0007 10

CMAUS07M-D 7TAA012CD0R0018 10

CMAUS08M-A 7TAA012CD0R0008 10

CMAUS09M-A 7TAA012CD0R0009 10

CMAUS11M-A 7TAA012CD0R0010 10

CMAUS14M-C 7TAA012CD0R0001 10

CMAUS14M-L 7TAA012CD0R0012 10

CMSUS01M-C 7TAA012CC0R0000 8

CMSUS01M-L 7TAA012CC0R0010 8

CMSUS02M-C 7TAA012CC0R0001 8

CMSUS02M-L 7TAA012CC0R0011 8

CMSUS03M-C 7TAA012CC0R0002 8

CMSUS03M-K 7TAA012CC0R0012 8

CMSUS04M-B 7TAA012CC0R0003 8

CMSUS04M-J 7TAA012CC0R0013 8

CMSUS05M-B 7TAA012CC0R0004 8

CMSUS05M-J 7TAA012CC0R0014 8

CMSUS06M-A 7TAA012CC0R0005 8

CMSUS06M-H 7TAA012CC0R0015 8

CMSUS07M-A 7TAA012CC0R0006 8

CMSUS07M-D 7TAA012CC0R0016 8

CMSUS08M-A 7TAA012CC0R0007 8

CMSUS09M-A 7TAA012CC0R0008 8

CMSUS11M-A 7TAA012CC0R0009 8

HS-100-SC 7TBA117230R0000 14

HS-101 7TAA117230R0001 14

HS-102 7TAA117230R0002 14

HS-103 7TAA117230R0003 14

HS-104 7TAA117230R0004 14

HS-105 7TAA117230R0005 14

HS-106 7TAA117230R0006 14

HS-107 7TBA117230R0007 14

HS-108 7TBA117230R0008 14

HS-110 7TBA117230R0010 14

Part No. GID Code
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HS-901 7TBA117230R0023 14

HS-902 7TBA117230R0024 14

HS-903 7TBA117230R0025 14

HS-904 7TBA117230R0026 14

HS-905 7TBA117230R0027 14

HS-906 7TBA117230R0028 14

HS-907 7TBA117230R0029 14

HS-908 7TBA117230R0030 14

HS-910 7TBA117230R0032 14

LT100T-SC 7TAA115120R0000 7

LT125T-SC 7TAA115120R0008 7

LT150T-SC 7TAA115120R0009 7

LT-200 7TAA010930R0000 7

LT200T-SC 7TAA115120R0011 7

LT-201 7TAA010910R0000 7

LT-202 7TAA010910R0001 7

LT-203 7TAA010920R0000 7

LT-204 7TAA010920R0001 7

LT-205 7TAA010920R0002 7

LT-206 7TAA010910R0002 7

LT-207 7TAA010920R0003 7

LT-208 7TAA010910R0003 7

LT-210 7TAA010920R0005 7

LT250T-SC 7TAA115120R0060 7

LT-290 7TAA010930R0001 7

LT-291 7TAA010910R0004 7

LT-2910 7TAA010930R0009 7

LT-292 7TAA010910R0005 7

LT-293 7TAA010920R0006 7

LT-294 7TAA010920R0007 7

LT-295 7TAA010920R0008 7

LT-296 7TAA010920R0009 7

LT-297 7TAA010920R0010 7

LT-298 7TAA010920R0011 7

LT300T-SC 7TAA115120R0017 7

LT38T-SC 7TAA115120R0003 7

LT400T-SC 7TAA115120R0061 7

LT4100-SC 7TAA115120R0063 7

LT4100T-SC 7TAA115120R0034 7

LT4125-SC 7TAA115120R0033 7

LT4125T-SC 7TAA115120R0031 7

LT4150-SC 7TAA115120R0030 7

LT4150T-SC 7TAA115120R0029 7

LT4200-SC 7TAA115120R0058 7

LT4200T-SC 7TAA115120R0051 7

LT4250-SC 7TAA115120R0026 7

LT4250T-SC 7TAA115120R0020 7

LT4300-SC 7TAA115120R0021 7

LT4300T-SC 7TAA115120R0019 7
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LT438-SC 7TAA115120R0050 7

LT438T-SC 7TAA115120R0045 7

LT4400-SC 7TAA115120R0025 7

LT4400T-SC 7TAA115120R0032 7

LT450-SC 7TAA115120R0043 7

LT450T-SC 7TAA115120R0062 7

LT475-SC 7TAA115120R0040 7

LT475T-SC 7TAA115120R0048 7

LT50T-SC 7TAA115120R0004 7

LT75T-SC 7TAA115120R0006 7

LT-800 7TAA010980R0283 7

LT-801 7TAA010930R0002 7

LT-802 7TAA010930R0003 7

LT-803 7TAA010930R0004 7

LT-804 7TAA010910R0006 7

LT-805 7TAA010980R0288 7

LT-806 7TAA010980R0289 7

LT-807 7TAA010980R0290 7

LT-808 7TAA010980R0291 7

LT-810 7TAA010980R0293 7

LT-890 7TAA010930R0005 7

LT-891 7TAA010930R0006 7

LT-892 7TAA010930R0007 7

LT-893 7TAA010930R0008 7

LT-894 7TAA010980R0294 7

LT-895 7TAA010980R0295 7

LT-896 7TAA010980R0296 7

LT-897 7TAA010980R0297 7

LT9100-SC 7TAA115120R0053 7

LT9100T-SC 7TAA115120R0055 7

LT9125-SC 7TAA115120R0054 7

LT9125T-SC 7TAA115120R0056 7

LT9150-SC 7TAA115120R0049 7

LT9150T-SC 7TAA115120R0044 7

LT9200-SC 7TAA115120R0052 7

LT9200T-SC 7TAA115120R0057 7

LT9250-SC 7TAA115120R0039 7

LT9250T-SC 7TAA115120R0038 7

LT9300-SC 7TAA115120R0036 7

LT9300T-SC 7TAA115120R0037 7

LT938-SC 7TAA115980R0020 7

LT938T-SC 7TAA115120R0042 7

LT9400-SC 7TAA115120R0027 7

LT9400T-SC 7TAA115120R0024 7

LT950-SC 7TAA115120R0059 7

LT950T-SC 7TAA115120R0046 7

LT975-SC 7TAA115120R0047 7

LT975T-SC 7TAA115120R0041 7

XC-269 7TAA010560R0007 9
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XC-270 7TAA010560R0008 9

XC-2710 7TAA010560R0009 9

XC-272 7TAA010560R0010 9

XC-273 7TAA010560R0011 9

XC-274 7TAA010560R0012 9

XC-275 7TAA010560R0013 9

XC-276 7TAA010560R0014 9

XC-277 7TAA010560R0015 9

XC-278 7TAA010560R0016 9

XC-290 7TAA010560R0017 9

XC-291 7TAA010560R0023 9

XC-2910 7TAA010560R0024 9

XC-292 7TAA010560R0018 9

XC-293 7TAA010570R0007 9

XC-294 7TAA010570R0014 9

XC-295 7TAA010560R0019 9

XC-296 7TAA010560R0025 9

XC-297 7TAA010560R0020 9

XC-298 7TAA010560R0026 9

XC-870 7TAA010580R0014 9

XC-8710 7TAA010570R0016 9

XC-872 7TAA010580R0015 9

XC-873 7TAA010580R0016 9

XC-874 7TAA010580R0026 9

XC-875 7TAA010580R0027 9

XC-876 7TAA010580R0028 9

XC-877 7TAA010580R0029 9

XC-878 7TAA010580R0030 9

XC-890 7TAA010580R0017 9

XC-891 7TAA010570R0011 9

XC-8910 7TAA010580R0018 9

XC-892 7TAA010570R0012 9

XC-893 7TAA010560R0021 9

XC-894 7TAA010580R0031 9

XC-895 7TAA010580R0019 9

XC-896 7TAA010570R0018 9

XC-897 7TAA010570R0013 9

XC-898 7TAA010580R0020 9
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Additional information
We reserve the right to make technical 
changes or modify the contents of this 
document without prior notice. With  
regard to purchase orders, the agreed 
particulars shall prevail. ABB AG does 
not accept any responsibility whatso-
ever for potential errors or possible lack 
of information in this document.

We reserve all rights in this document 
and in the subject matter and 
illustrations contained therein. Any 
reproduction, disclosure to third parties 
or utilization of its contents – in whole 
or in parts – is forbidden without prior 
written consent of ABB AG.

Visit the Steel City® web pages on ABB.com for our most up-to-date product lineup, 
and much more. This is the place to go to find all of the planning documents you 
need at your fingertips, including :.

• Technical data sheets
• Chemical resistance charts
• CE declarations of conformity

Document Number: EC-012-17-170  Revision - 1                 Page 1 of 3 

ABB 

EU Declaration of Conformity 
EU Konformitätserklärung 

Déclaration UE de conformité 
Dichiarazione di conformità UE 

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer 
Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der hersteller / 
La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant /  
La presente dichiarazione di conformità è rilasciata sotto la responsabilità esclusiva del fabbricante 

ABB  
8 Boulevard Millénium, B-7110 La Louvière (Belgium) 

 
Object of declaration 
Gegenstand der Erklärung/Objet de la déclaration/Oggetto della dichiarazione 

Liquid-tight Flexible Metallic Conduit 
Flüssigkeitsdichter und flexible Metallschutzschlauch 
Gaine métalique et flexible étanche 
Guaina metallica flessibile a tenuta stagna 
 
Type/Typ/Type/Tipo:  Series CLGE - See Annex 1 
   Serie CLGE - Siehe Annex 1 

Série CLGE - Voir annexe 1 
Serie CLGE - Vedi annesso 1 

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Community 
harmonisation legislation 
Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklärung erfüllt die einschlägigen / Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der 
Gemeinschaft / 
L’objet de la déclaration décrite ci-dessus est conforme á la législation communautaire d’harmonisation applicable / 
L’oggetto della dichiarazione di cui sopra è conforme alla pertinente normativa comunitaria di armonizzazione 

2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 
Niederspannungsrichtlinie/Directive basse tension/Direttiva Bassa Tensione 

2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS)  
RoHS Richtlinie/Directive RoHS/Directiva RoHS 

and are in conformity with the following harmonized standards or other normative documents 
nachgewiesen durch die Einhaltung der nachstehend aufgeführten Normen oder anderen normativen Dokumenten / 
et justifié par le respect des Normes mentionnées ci-dessous ou autres documents normatifs / 
e sono stati applicati le norme o altri documenti normativi indicati di seguito 

EN 61386-1:2008 and EN 61386-23:2004 
Notified Body and number of the EC-type-examination certificate Self-Declaration 
Benannte Stelle und Nummer der EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung/Organisme agrée et numero du certificate de test CE/Organismo 
notificato e il numero del CE attestato di certificazione 

Year of CE Marking 2017 
Jahr der CE-Kennzeichnung/Année d’apposition du marquage CE/Anno in cui è stata affissa la marcatura 

Signed for and on behalf of 
Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von/Signé par et au nom de/Firmato in vece e per conto di 

ABB 
Memphis, Tennessee, USA on 7 March, 2017 

Michael Pratt Andrea Castella 
GPG R&D Director Hub BU Manager 

EPIP Europe 

Features & Benefits:
– Designed to meet UL 360 ID/OD dimension requirements

– Full compliance to IEC 61386-1 requirements, CE certified

– Trade sizes from 3/8” to 4” (12mm to 100mm)

– Coordinated performance with Series “LT” Steel City Commercial Fittings

– Smooth extruded jackets provide best performance with fittings

Applications:
– General Purpose, commercial grade liquid-tight flexible metallic conduit

– Used extensively where flexibility is necessary for motion, vibration and bending

– The inherant sunlight resistance of PVC enables this product to be used in outdoor

applications

– Liquid-tight applications against water, oils, mild acids

– For use in electrical circuits up to 1,000 VAC.

Construction / Material / Finish:
– Corrosion Resistant Steel Core

– PVC (Polyvinyl Chloride) extruded smooth jacket

– Ink jet printed ratings and technical information

– Full range of trade sizes from 3/8” to 4” (12mm to 100mm)

3/8” to 2”, square lock design

2-1/2” to 4”, fully interlocked design

– Colors: Machine tool gray (standard), black (optional)

Environment ratings:

Working Temperature:
– Gen:

Dry: -20 to +80°C (-4 to +176°F)

Oil: -20 to +70°C (-4 to +158°F)

Wet: -20 to +60°C (-4 to +140°F)

– IEC/CE:

Gen: -15 to +60°C (+5 to +140°F)

Chemical Resistance Guide:
– See publication TDS000117

Certifications / Standards:

Conforms to:
– IEC 61386-1, -23, Conduit Systems for Cable Management

EU DoC:  EC-012-17-170

– CE (Conformité Européene, European Conformity)

– RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive)

Standards requirements:

Designed to UL 360 and CSA C22.2 No. 15 standard 
requirements including:

– ID and OD Dimensions

Meets all IEC 61386-1, -23 standard requirements including:
– Compression strength - Code 4 Heavy; 1250 N/50mm

– Impact strength - Code 4 Heavy;  6 Joules

– Tensile strength - Code 3 Medium; 500 N/2 min.

Ingress protection:
– Provides “Ingress Integrity” between enclosures, fittings, conduits & seals when

using CLGE Conduits and Series “LT” Commercial Liquidtight Fittings

System ingress ratings:
– NEMA 250:

Indoor: Type 4, 12, 13

Outdoor: Type 3, 3R, 4

IEC system ingress rating:
– IP Ingress Protection per IEC 60529 requirements

– IEC Ingress Ratings:  IP65

General Purpose,  commercial grade liquid-
tight flexible metallic conduits provide excellent 
strength and liquid-tight performance.

1 of 2  Type CLGE | Technical data sheet | TDS000016  B

Type CLGE - General purpose CE
Liquid-tight flexible metal conduit
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Visit our website
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ABB Installation Products
Electrification Products division
860 Ridge Lake Blvd.
Memphis, TN 38120
+1 901-252-5000

tnb.abb.com




